

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1877
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 3RD MARCH, 2020


PACKAGE FOR DROUGHT HIT DISTRICTS


1877. SHRI A. NARAYANA SWAMY:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   कृ�ष एव ं�कसान क�याण मं�ी

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government is considering any special package for farmers of the drought hit districts of central Karnataka comprising Chitradurga, Shivamogga and Davangere districts; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


कृ�ष एव ं�कसान क�याण मं�ी     (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a): No, Sir.


(b): Does not arise.
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